

Commissioner John O'Grady • Commissioner Paula Brooks • Commissioner Marilyn Brown

# FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

#### RESOLUTIONS TO BE PASSED AT BRIEFING

July 25, 2013

## 1. CLERK OF COURTS

# Resolution No. 553-13

Resolution authorizing a transfer of non-general fund appropriations for the purchase of software associated with a new timekeeping system. (Clerk Of Courts)

### 2. SHERIFF

## Resolution No. 554-13

Resolution authorizing a transfer of appropriations and a purchase order for the return of prisoners (Sheriff)

### 3. PUBLIC FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

### Resolution No. 555-13

Resolution authorizing a contract agreement with The Altman Company to perform the General Trades Package of services for the Renovation and Redevelopment of the Franklin County Hall of Justice. (Public Facilities Management) (\$2,695,000)

# Resolution No. 556-13

Resolution authorizing a contract agreement with American Architectural Glass, Inc. to perform the Interior Storefronts Package of services for the Renovation and Redevelopment of the Franklin County Hall of Justice. (Public Facilities Management) (\$189,332)

# Resolution No. 557-13

Resolution authorizing a contract agreement with Barton Malow Company to perform the Drywall Package of services for the Renovation and Redevelopment of the Franklin County Hall of Justice. (Public Facilities Management) (\$2,493,000)

# Resolution No. 558-13

Resolution authorizing a contract agreement with Dalmatian Fire, Inc. to perform the Fire Protection Package of services for the Renovation and Redevelopment of the Franklin County Hall of Justice. (Public Facilities Management) (\$670,000)

## Resolution No. 559-13

Resolution authorizing a contract agreement with Elford, Inc. to perform the Carpentry Package of services for the Renovation and Redevelopment of the Franklin County Hall of Justice. (Public Facilities Management) (\$546,263)

## Resolution No. 560-13

Resolution authorizing a contract agreement with Farber Corporation to perform the Plumbing Package of services for the Renovation and Redevelopment of the Franklin County Hall of Justice. (Public Facilities Management) (\$1,031,200)

## Resolution No. 561-13

Resolution authorizing a contract agreement with Mid-City Electric Company to perform the Electrical Package of services for the Renovation and Redevelopment of the Franklin County Hall of Justice. (Public Facilities Management) (\$6,256,337)

### Resolution No. 562-13

Resolution authorizing a contract agreement with ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation to perform the Elevator Package of services for the Renovation and Redevelopment of the Franklin County Hall of Justice. (Public Facilities Management) (\$1,026,116.50)

## Resolution No. 563-13

Resolution authorizing a contract agreement with Sauer Group, Inc. to perform the HVAC Package of services for the Renovation and Redevelopment of the Franklin County Hall of Justice. (Public Facilities Management) (\$5,120,000)

## Resolution No. 564-13

Resolution adopting the 2013 2017 Five-Year Capital Improvement Plan and a transfer of General Fund appropriations for construction maintenance projects. (Public Facilities Management)

# Resolution No. 565-13

Resolution authorizing recycling of information technology equipment as identified by the Franklin County Automatic Data Processing Board. (Public Facilities Management)

## 4. HUMAN RESOURCES

# Resolution No. 566-13

Resolution approving Personnel Actions. (Human Resources)

### 5. PURCHASING

## Resolution No. 567-13

Resolution approving purchases for various Franklin County agencies (Purchasing) (\$603,712.09)